
I.S.G.A. Girls National Championship Challenge Cup 

2018   

Results – UNDER 13 

Competition took place on 21st January 2018 at St Faiths School, Cambridge 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Queenswood SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 1 Natalya Symeou 8.30 8.70 8.60 8.90 34.50 5       

 2 Grace Yong 8.20 8.80 8.90 8.90 34.80 3       

 3 Abby Dench 8.10 8.60 8.80 8.95 34.45 6       

 4 Anya Mehta 7.60 7.60   8.55 23.75 15       

 5 Claudia Spanier 8.40 7.60 8.70 8.40 33.10 8       

 6 Moni Olubajo     7.00   7.00 18       

  Total of top 4 33.00 33.70 35.00 35.30    137.00 2   

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Claremont Fan Court SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 13 Martha Grist 8.60 8.40 8.90 8.70 34.60 4       

 14 Eden Honnor 8.80 8.90 9.20 8.50 35.40 2       

 15 Ella Thompson 9.00 8.90 9.10 8.65 35.65 1       

 16 Bethan Roux 8.60 8.20 8.70 8.80 34.30 7       

 17 Olivia Davies       8.70 8.70 16       

 18 Molly Gilmore 8.70 8.20 9.00   25.90 13       

  Total of top 4 35.10 34.40 36.20 34.85    140.55 1   

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Swanbourne House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 19 Charlotte Munro 8.10 8.00 7.40 7.55 31.05 10       

 20 Lydia Woodmansee 7.80 7.30 7.00 7.75 29.85 12       

 21 Olivia German 8.20 7.55 8.70 8.05 32.50 9       

 22 Katrina Rosin 7.80 7.45 7.30 7.90 30.45 11       

 23 Charlotte Winter       7.80 7.80 17       

 24 Hailie Danson 7.30 7.80 9.00   24.10 14       

  Total of top 4 31.90 30.80 32.40 31.50    126.60 3   

 

UNDER 13 GIRLS - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

15 Ella Thompson Claremont Fan Court 35.65 1   

14 Eden Honnor Claremont Fan Court 35.40 2   

2 Grace Yong Queenswood 34.80 3   

13 Martha Grist Claremont Fan Court 34.60 4   

1 Natalya Symeou Queenswood 34.50 5   

3 Abby Dench Queenswood 34.45 6   

16 Bethan Roux Claremont Fan Court 34.30 7   



5 Claudia Spanier Queenswood 33.10 8   

21 Olivia German Swanbourne House 32.50 9   

19 Charlotte Munro Swanbourne House 31.05 10   

22 Katrina Rosin Swanbourne House 30.45 11   

20 Lydia Woodmansee Swanbourne House 29.85 12   

18 Molly Gilmore Claremont Fan Court 25.90 13   

24 Hailie Danson Swanbourne House 24.10 14   

4 Anya Mehta Queenswood 23.75 15   

17 Olivia Davies Claremont Fan Court 8.70 16   

23 Charlotte Winter Swanbourne House 7.80 17   

6 Moni Olubajo Queenswood 7.00 18   

 

 

UNDER 13 GIRLS - Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Claremont Fan Court 140.55 1 

Queenswood 137.00 2 

Swanbourne House 126.60 3 

 


